

Ex No.50/16

04.11.2016

Pr : Sh. R K Pandey counsel for DH.

Sh. Mridul Jain counsel for UOI with Sh. Dayaram
Dubey, Kanoongo from the office of LAC, East.

Reply to objections filed. Copy given.

It is stated on behalf of DH that there were three DH's,
out of which, two have taken compensation and one DH had died,
whose LR's have been brought on record and only compensation is
payable to the LR's of remaining one DH.

Put up for arguments on objections on 03.02.2017.

(Virender Kumar Goyal)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 04.11.16