

EX. No. 50/16
MAM CHAND & ORS. VS UOI

01.06.2018

Present: Sh. R.K Pandey, Ld. Counsel along with L.R Rishi Pal.
Sh.Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI along with
Sh. Sanjeev, Patwari/LAC East.

It is submitted by Sh. Jain that his objection with regard to payment of interest w.e.f 18.05.2005 to 10.10.2006 i.e for the period when liberty was accorded to file amended execution petition and till the time when it was actually filed i.e for the period liberty was not materialized and further on account of unamended section 25(2) of Land and Acquisition Act. Put up on 06.07.2018.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.06.2018