

Ex. No. 50/16
MAM CHAND & ORS. VS UOI

15.02.2019

Present: Sh. R.K Pandey, Ld. Counsel for DH along with L.R
Sh. Rishi Pal.
Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI along with
Sh. Ram Khilari, Kanoongo, East Distt.

Heard arguments by Sh. Pandey, who submits that despite claiming execution @ Rs.3,45,000/- per Bigha, ealrier he had also prayed for compensation @ Rs.76,550/- per Bigha under the present execution petition.

On the other hand Sh. Jain submits that DH has claimed compensation @ Rs.20,000/- per Bigha before the LAC and therefore, even compensation @ Rs.76,550/- per Bigha cannot be allowed in view of the unamended section 25 of the Act. He also seeks time to file documents along with list with copy to Sh. Pandey in advance an against receipt. Put up for further consideration on 29.03.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/15.02.2019