

Ex. No. 50/16
MAM CHAND &ORS. VS UOI

29.03.2019

Present: Sh. R.K Pandey, Ld. Counsel for DH along with L.R
Sh. Rishi Pal.

Sh. Jatin proxy for Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI
along with Sh. Ram Khilari, Kanoongo, LAC, East Distt.

Spare copy of the application moved U/O 47 CPC also documents is given to Sh. Pandey, who seeks time to file reply. It appears that document at page No.5 is in Urdu Language. LAC/applicant is directed to place on record the authentic transcription of this page along with certificate of accuracy with copy to Sh. Pandey in advance and against receipt. Put up for disposal on 02.08.2019. Reply may be filed to the application with copy to Sh. Jain in advance and against receipt.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/29.03.2019