

Ex. No. 50/16
MAM CHAND VS UOI

02.08.2019

Present: Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel with DH Rishi Pal, L.R of
Sh. Mam Chand

Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI alongwith Sh. Ram
Khilari, Kanoongo, LAC East, Distt.

Copy of letter dated 30.07.2019, addressed to Urdu
Academy is filed by Sh. Jain, who seeks further time. Adjournment is
objected on the ground that DH is suffering the lost of interest. Let the
amount if any, deposited with this court, be kept in the form of an FDR,
if already not done so. Put up on 04.10.2019.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.08.2019