

Ex. No. 50/16
MAM CHAND VS UOI

04.10.2019

Present: DH/LR Rishi Pal in person.

Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel for UOI alongwith Sh. Ram Khilari, Kanoongo, East Distt., files application U/Sec. 151 CPC also documents with list and seeks time to file affidavit of accuracy and authentic translation of the translator Sh. A.A. Naiyar with copy to Sh. R.K. Pandey, for 22.11.2019. Complete copy is given.

Position of FDR be also clarified and the report of Distt. Nazir, Tis Hazari Court be obtained.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/04.10.2019