

Ex No.50/16

Mam Chand & Ors. v. UOI

22.11.2019

Present : Sh. R K Pandey, ld. counsel alongwith DH/LR Sh. Rishi Pal.

Sh. Mridul Jain, ld. counsel for Union of India, files application, also an affidavit of Sh. A. A. Naiyar, The Designated Translator. Copy is given.

Heard arguments. Sh. Jain, submits that DHs are not entitled for award of any compensation more than @ Rs.20,000/- per bigha, as claimed by the DHs in pursuance to the notice issued U/s 9&10 of the Act, though, the judgment/award, dated 23.11.1987 mentions the rate, as claimed by the DHs @ Rs.25000/- per bigha, instead of Rs.20000/- per bigha, as mentioned in the copy of the notice.

Put up on 13.03.2020 for further arguments by Sh. Pandey, who has sought time.

( Sanatan Prasad )  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi / 22.11.19