

EX. NO. 50/16
MAM CHAND VS. UOI

13.03.2020

Present: Sh. R.K. Pandey, Ld. Counsel for DH.

Ms. Neha Goel, Proxy for Sh. Mridul Jain, Ld. Counsel
with Ram Khilari, Kanungo, for Union of India.

Sh. Pandey seeks time for further arguments on the
ground of non preparedness.

Put up on 05.06.2020 for further arguments.

(Sanatan Prasad)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2020