

EX NO.50/16
MAM CHAND
Vs.
U O I

08.07.2022

Present : Mr. Kailash Shakya and Mr. Manoj Shukla, Ld.
Counsels for the DH.
Mr. Amit Singh, Ld. Counsel for Usha, W/o of
Brijesh.
Mr. J.K. Sinha, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.

Brief Transmissoin Form filed on behalf of the
Union of India.

Reply on behalf of the DH not filed. Let the same
be filed within a week from today with advance copy to be
supplied to the opposite party.

Put up for purpose fixed on **02.12.2022.**

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/08.07.2022