

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND Vs. U O I

14.10.2023

Present : Mr. Kailash Chand Shakya, Ms. Prerna Singh and Mr. Sarvesh Singh, Ld. Counsels for the DHs.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO and Mr. Rahul, DEO, LAC (East).

Statement of claim filed on behalf of the DH/ IP no.2- Usha (D/o Lt. Jagbir). The same be taken on record. Copy supplied. Statement of claims also filed on behalf of the DH/ IP no.3- Devi Singh (S/o Lt. Sh. Kale) and LRs of Lt. Sh. Mam Chand and Lt. Smt. Laxmi Devi. The same be taken on record. Copy supplied.

Previous cost deposited on behalf of the DHs. Receipt filed.

ENM filed on behalf of Union of India. The same be taken on record.

On the other hand, counsel for the JD submits that DH has already assigned their rights in favour of some other person and compensation amount has already been released to their assignees and sought some time to place on record the proof in this regard.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **01.12.2023** along-with connected matter.

(Ajay Garg)
Additional District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/14.10.2023