

**EX 50/16**  
**MAM CHAND**  
**Vs.**  
**U O I**

01.12.2023

Present : Mr. KC Shakya, Ld. Counsel for the DH no.1, LR (Usha) of DH no.2 and LR (Devi Singh) of DH no.3.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Dheeraj Tiwari, DEO and Mr. Rahul, DEO, LAC (East).

All the parties concerned i.e. DH, JD and the District Nazir are directed to file fresh calculation-sheet/ fresh ENM/ fresh Report depicting the quantum of compensation to be paid, if any of each of the LR of the DH herein.

Further, LRs of the DH are also directed to file their complete pedigree depicting their respective shares and in what capacity they are claiming their share as LRs of the DH.

At request, put up for further proceedings on **02.02.2024.**

(Ajay Garg)  
Additional District Judge-01  
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.12.2023