

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND
Vs.
U O I

23.08.2024

Present : Mr. KC Shakya, Mr. Sonu and Ms. Prerna Singh,
Ld. Counsel for DH nos.1 to 3.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, LAC (East).

In terms of order dated 24.05.2024, LR's of DH nos.1 to 3 has filed the calculation-sheet. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India has submitted that he also wants to file amended ENM. Let the same be filed on or before next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

An application U/s 151 CPC filed on behalf of the LR's of DH nos.1 to 3 seeking waiver of cost of Rs.10,000/-.

In view of the facts mentioned in the said application, the cost of Rs.10,000/- is reduced to Rs.5,000/-. Let receipt of the cost be filed on or before the next date of hearing.

Accordingly, the application in hand is disposed of as allowed.

Put up for further proceedings on 20.09.2024.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/23.08.2024