

22.11.2024

Present: Sh. K.C. Shakya and Sh. Himanshu Sonu, Ld.
Counsel for the DH no. 1 and 3.
Ms. Priyanka Singh, Ld. Proxy Counsel for DH no.
2.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for the Union of
India.

Amended ENM not filed on behalf of Union of
India. On the last date of hearing, one last and final opportunity
was given to the Union of India to file amended ENM. Despite
that, amended ENM is not filed.

In the interests of justice, one more opportunity is
given to Union of India to file amended ENM, failing which, cost
shall be imposed on Union of India.

Put up for further proceedings on **28.02.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
East/KKD Court/Delhi/22.11.2024