

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND Vs. U O I

02.05.2025

Present : Mr. Amarjeet Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH no.1. (*Joined through VC*)
Ms. Prnana Singh, Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH no.2.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).

An application seeking release of balance amount received by way of attachment along-with interest already filed on 17.04.2025 on behalf of the LRs of DH no.1, namely, Dharam Vir Chaudhary, Rajvir Singh, Rambir, Rishi Pal, Rohtash Singh, Santosh and Urmila. The same is taken on record. Copy supplied.

Reply to the said application, if any be filed on or before next date of hearing with advance copy to opposite party.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India submits that ENM is already on record.

All the LRs of DHs are directed to file their latest statement of account in respect of their respective shares on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **06.06.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/02.05.2025