

06.06.2025

Present : Ms. Prnana Singh, Ld. Counsel for LR's of DH no.2.
Mr. Himanshu, Ld. Proxy counsel for LR's of DH
no.3. (*Joined through VC*)
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari and Mr. Mukesh
Sharma, Kanungo, LAC (East).

Ld. Counsel for Union of India submits that Union of India does not wish to file reply to the application seeking release of the balance amount filed by the LR's of DHs.

Latest statement of account not filed by the LR's of DHs, despite directions given to them.

However, one more opportunity is granted to all LR's of DHs to file their latest statements of account subject to cost of Rs.1,000/- each to be deposited in DLSA, East, KKD on NDOH.

The LR's of all the DHs are also directed to file fresh amended memo of parties on or before the next date of hearing.

Put up for further proceedings on **18.07.2025**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.06.2025

At 12:50 p.m.

At this stage, Mr. Amarjeet Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH no.1 appeared before the Court and apprised about the proceedings as well as the next date of hearing.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/06.06.2025