

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND
Vs.
U O I

18.07.2025

Present : Mr. Amarjeeet Kumar Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH no.1 along-with the DH no.1.
Mr. K.C. Shakya and Dr. Sushil Kumar Sharma, Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH nos.2 and 3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India along-with Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East).

Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH nos.2 and 3 submits that latest statement of account on behalf of DH nos.2 and 3 are already on record.

Ld. Counsel for LRs of DH no.1 seeks some time to file the latest statement of account. Let the same be filed within two weeks from today.

At request, put up for further proceedings on 01.08.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/18.07.2025