

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND Vs. U O I

01.08.2025

Present : Sh. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH no.1.
Sh. K.C. Shakya & Ms. Purna Singh, Ld. Counsel
for LRs of DH No.2 & 3.
Sh. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India
through VC.

Latest statement of account not filed on behalf of
LR of DH no.1. Let same be filed within two weeks from today.

Further union of India is directed to comply with
order dated 24.05.2024 as well as 16.08.2024.

Put up for further proceedings on 19.09.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.08.2025

At 2:00 p.m.

Mr. Amarjeet Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH no.1
appeared before the Court and filed an application in compliance
of order dated 18.07.2025 regarding statement of account of
applicant/ DH no.1. The same is taken on record.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/01.08.2025