

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND
Vs.
U O I

17.10.2025

Present : Mr. Arjun Singh, Ld. Proxy counsel for DH no.1
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr.
Amarjeet Kumar Singh.
None for DH nos.2 and 3.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. Counsel for Union of India.
(Joined through VC)
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) is
present.

Ld. Counsel for Union of India seeks some more
time to comply order dated 24.05.2024.

One last and final opportunity is granted to Union of
India for compliance of said order.

At request, put up for further proceedings on
14.11.2025.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.10.2025