

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND
Vs.
U O I

28.11.2025

Present : Mr. Arjun Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for DH no.1
appearing on behalf of the main counsel Mr.
Amarjeet Kumar Singh.

None for remaining DHs.

Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Mr. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo, LAC
(East).

Fresh objections filed on behalf of Union of India.
The same is taken on record. Copy supplied to Ld. proxy counsel
for DH no.1. Copy stated to be supplied to the LRs of DH nos.2
and 3.

Reply to the said objections, if any be filed within
two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld. counsel for
Union of India.

Put up for arguments on objections on **09.01.2026**
along-with connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/28.11.2025