

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND
Vs.
U O I

09.01.2026

Present : Mr. Arjun Singh, Ld. proxy counsel for DH no.1.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Ld. proxy counsel for LRs of DH
no.2.
Mr. Sabyasachi Mishra, Ld. proxy counsel for LRs
of DH no.3.
Mr. Laxmi Kant, Patwari, O/o LAC (East) is
present.

Time sought by Ld. proxy counsel for DH no.1 to
file reply to the objections filed by Union of India. Let the same
be filed within two weeks from today with advance copy to Ld.
counsel for Union of India.

At request, put up for arguments on objections on
06.02.2026 along-with connected matter.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/09.01.2026