

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND
Vs.
U O I

13.03.2026

Present : Sh. Amarjeet Kumar Singh and Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld.
Counsels for DH no. 1.
Sh. Rahul Kumar and Sh. Sambhav Shakya, Ld.
Proxy counsel for DH no. 2 and 3.
Sh. Kshitiz Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for DDA through
VC.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
along-with Sh. Mukesh Sharma, Kanungo LAC
(East).

Reply to objections of UOI not filed by the DH no.

1.

Even previous cost of Rs. 1,000/- not deposited in
Shahdara Bar Association, KKD, Delhi.

Today again, adjournment sought by the Ld. Counsel for
DH no. 1 to file reply to the said objections.

In the interest of justice, one last and final opportunity is
given to DH no. 1 to file reply to the objections of UOI subject to a
further cost of Rs. 2,000/- to be deposited in Shahdara Bar
Association, KKD, Delhi.

Let reply to the objections of UOI be filed within four
weeks from today with advanced copy to Ld. Counsel for UOI.

Put up on **17.04.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/13.03.2026