

EX 50/16
MAM CHAND
Vs.
U O I

17.04.2026

Present : Sh. Arjun Singh, Ld. Counsel for DH no. 1.
Mr. Satish Sharma, Ld. counsel for Union of India
through VC as well as Sh. Mukesh Sharma,
Kanungo. O/o LAC (East).

An application (**IA No. 1/26**) seeking waiver of
previous cost filed by the DH. Taken on record. However, same
is dismissed being devoid of merits.

Reply to the objections filed by the DH.

Time sought by Ld. Counsel for DH to deposit the
previous cost till **11:30 AM**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.04.2026

AT 11:30 AM:

Receipt in respect of previous cost filed. Taken on
record.

Reply to the objections is taken on record.

Put up for arguments on objections on **15.05.2026**.

(Hem Singh)
District Judge-01
(East)/KKD/Delhi/17.04.2026